
National Institute of Plant Genome Research  
Arun Asaf Ali Marg, Post Box No. 10531, New Delhi – 110 067 

 

संख्या :8/43/2018-19/रा.पा.जी.अनु.सं/.एस एंड पी                               दिनांक: 23/1/2019 

विषय / Subject: मुहरबंद कोटेशन का ननमंत्रण / Invitation of Sealed Quotations 

 Sealed Tenders are invited on behalf of Director, NIPGR from the Original Equipment 

Manufacturer or their authorized dealers for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 01 

no. of Horizontal Mixer and Vortex with Heating Abilities for our Institute, as per the following 

specifications in single bid system. 

 
Technical specifications:  

 

• Thermal Incubator shaker with precise temperature control from 0-100ºC with high 

temperature accuracy of +0.2 or better across the chamber. 

• Integrated temperature sensor for over temperature protection. 

• BLDC motor to ensure long life and noise free operation. 

• Speed range should be 300-1700 or better RPM 

• It should be equipped with block for 1.5ml tubes which should be coated with heat resistant 

coated high quality Teflon or equivalent coating to maintain temperature accuracy &amp; 

hold at least 35 tubes. 

• PID control system with large display unit which can display current value and set value 

on same screen. 

• It should have timer control function 

• It should have at least 5 program function which can run at least 99 cycles 

• It should have 4 degree storage function. 

• Should conforms to CE/ISO standards 

• Warranty 1 Year  

 
 You are therefore requested to please send your offer in single bid system indicating the 
maximum discount offered, installation charges along with a copy of authorization certificate, 
issued by the Principals/OEM. The prices and taxes should be quoted separately in the Price 
Bid. The quotations must accompany a Demand Draft amounting to ` 1,300/- (Rupees One 
Thousand Three Hundred only), being the EMD in the name of Director, NIPGR, New Delhi and 
must be sent in a Sealed Envelope duly super-scribed on top of envelope as “Quotation for 01 
no. of Horizontal Mixer and Vortex with Heating Abilities” so as to reach to the undersigned 
latest by 12/2/2019 (3:00 PM), the same shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM. 
 
 

 धन्यवाि,          

 
     

                (क्रय एवं भंडार अधिकारी) 

 

 

Encl: Terms & Conditions (Annex – I)  



National Institute of Plant Genome Research  
Arun Asaf Ali Marg, Post Box No. 10531, New Delhi – 110 067 

 

Annexure – I  

नियम और शर्तें: 
 

• The tender document can be obtained from our Office on payment of ` 150/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty only) 

from 23/1/2019 to 11/2/2019 (01:00 P.M.). The tender document is also available on eprocure.gov.in and can also 

be downloaded from our website: www.nipgr.ac.in and CPP Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. The 

tender document downloaded from the website is exempt from payment of tender document cost (`  150/-). 

• The rates quoted in the tender shall remain valid for a period 180 days from the date of issue of Award Letter. No 

tenderer can withdraw/or modify his tender or revoke the same within the said period. If  a tenderer  on  his  own 

withdraws or revokes  the  tender  or revises  or  alters or modifies the tender for any  item  or condition  within 

the period mentioned in the tender notice or fails to perform as per work order or violates any condition of tender, 

the security deposit/ performance security will be forefeited/encashed. Notwithstanding foregoing, the Institute 

reserves the right to take other actions as deemed appropriate.   

• Submission of complete tender document duly stamped and signed by tenderer is mandatory. 

• NIPGR does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reason. 

• NIPGR will not pay any expense, whatsoever incurred by tenderer for the preparation and submission of tenders. 

• The notice inviting tender, will form part of the contract agreement to be executed by the successful tenderer with 

the NIPGR. 

• All the correspondence on the tender shall be addressed to the Director, NIPGR, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, New Delhi  

and any  communication addressed to anyone else shall not in any manner to be binding upon the NIPGR, Aruna 

Asaf Ali Marg, New Delhi. 

• The tenderer shall submit a copy of PAN/TIN/GST numbers allotted to them. 

• NIPGR reserves the right to change the quantities of the units while issuing the letter of award of work.  

• The successful tenderer shall be required to deposit an amount equal to 10% of the Tender value as Performance 

Security after adjusting the Earnest Money Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of letter of acceptance. 

Performance Security may be deposited in the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee from State Bank of India 

Or any Scheduled bank which shall be valid till completion of the warranty period of quoted / ordered items. 

Incase of violation of any condition of Tender, the Security Deposit / BG will be forfeited / revoked. 

• The rates shall be inclusive of Transportation, loading, unloading, taxes etc., nothing extra will be paid.  

• The supplier should be responsible for any damage and site clearance and nothing extra shall be paid.  

• The bidder shall show the rate of GST and tax component in the financial bid separately. The GST shall be paid 

@ 5% as per GOI notification Nos. 45/2017 & 47/2017 dated 14/11/2017. The exemption certificate shall be 

provided at the time of placing Supply Orders. 

• Payment will be released upon satisfactory completion of work / Supply Order after deduction of taxes as per 

Rules. 

 

 

 

 

(क्रय एवं भंडार अधिकारी) 


